All participants not meeting the established deadline for 
payment of dues may be placed in the Player Pool until openings on teams occur. Other 
restrictions may be forthcoming upon Board approval of recommendations by the Rules 
Committee. 

Total dues/fees for Active Members will be two hundred seventy five dollars ($275.00).  
New members classified as Rookies will pay three hundred twenty five dollars ($325.00).  
The rookie fee includes home and away jerseys; two caps as well as a pair of long pants. Members 
who purchase their own club approved pants/shorts will pay ($300). If any member would like a 
2nd home or away jersey, please add an additional $30 per jersey.